ST. ALOYSIUS GONZAGA PARISH

oUNDAY BULLETIN
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Luke 18:1-8
Jesus told his disciples a parable
about the necessity for them to pray always without becoming weary.
He said, “There was a judge in a certain town
who neither feared God nor respected any human being.
And a widow in that town used to come to him and say,
‘Render a just decision for me against my adversary.

For a long time the judge was unwilling, but eventually he thought,
‘While it is true that | neither fear God nor respect any human being,
hecause this widow keeps hothering me
| shall deliver a just decision for her
lest she finally come and strike me."
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STAFF

Pastor: Fr. Tom Lamanna, SJ
tlamanna@dioceseofspokane.org

Associate Pastor: Fr. Peter Berger, SJ
pberger@dioceseofspokane.org

Business Operations Manager:
Alexious Ferrante
aferrante@dioceseofspokane.org

Parish Secretary: Joyce Sedano
jssedano@dioceseofspokane.org

Bookkeeper: Marlis Spawn
mspawn@dioceseofspokane.org

Liturgical Ministry Scheduler:
Lora Langford
staloysius@dioceseofspokane.org

Faith Formation Director:
Michele Lassiter
mlassiter@dioceseofspokane.org

Music Director: Andrea Nguyen
atimm@dioceseofspokane.org

Marriage Pastoral Associate: Ann Smith
asmith@dioceseofspokane.org

Homebound Ministry Director:
Shareen Elloy
selloy@dioceseofspokane.org

SEEL: Cindy Reopelle
seelspokane@gmail.com
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8:00 A.M. Weekday i
Mass Intentions

ST. ALOYSIUS GONZAGA
CATHOLIC SCHOOL

10/20: Decker Family
Kristine T Kindergarten - 8" Grade

10/21: Newly Married Couples Early Learning Center & Montessori

10/22: John Hansen 611 E. Mission Ave. 509-489-7825
Nicole Cordova T Co-Principals: Angie Krauss &

10/23: Joseph Travo T Dawn Manfred
akrauss@stalsschool.org
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The Blessed Sacrament
is exposed at
St. Aloysius Church on:
Tuesdays at 2:00 - 4.00 PM
Fridays at 7:.00 - 7:45 AM

Sacrament of Reconciliation
ursdays at 4: :30 p.m. in the Churc

Parish Contributions & ACA
Weekend of 10/5/25 ACA Donations

Received $28,606 NEEYeR

Fiscal YTD $215,481
Received: $279,931 Received:
Needed: $271,400 $95,484

Over or (Under): Goal Met:
$8,531 44%
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Dates and Activities to Remember

October 18/19: Collection for the Poor. Women’s Hearth is a drop-in day center in
downtown Spokane - a safe space for women who have experienced poverty, trauma
and/or homelessness. They provide classes, activities, social service referrals and
housing-search case management. Participants also have access to phones,
computers, internet, healthy food, hygiene supplies and showers.

October 24: Harvest on the Block Fall Festival. For underserved youth and family in
the chief Garry Park neighborhood at our community garden, The Creativity Project.
Each child will receive a pumpkin, plus enjoy family portraits, snacks and face
painting. Donations welcome - contact Margaret Price at 509-475-6793.

October 25/26: Café Justo. OCTOBER 25/26: Cafe Justo Coffee sales and pickup of
pre-orders will be available after 5PM Saturday and Sunday morning Masses.
Dark and Medium roast is $12 per lb and DECAF is $14 per lb.

October 25/26: St. Mary Parish. “Saints in Sacred Art” Art Walk in School Gym/Parish
Hall on Saturday 10/25 from 6:00 - 8:00 pm and Sunday 10/26 from 8:00 am - 2:00
pm. Email or call Marie Bricher, Director of Religious Education for more information.
mbricher@dioceseofspokane.org; 509-928-3210.

November 1: All Saints Day. 10 am Mass ONLY. Holy Day of obligation.

November 2: All Souls Day. Fr. Dan Nevares and Fr. Peter Berger presiding.
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